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November 10 - 11, 2015 You
1. Problem Sports — Football
Would you say the following sports do or do not have a problem with performance enhancing drugs?
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Has a widespread
problem 35% 35% 34% 33% 33% 36% 38% 38% 32% 25% 22%
Has a problem but it is
not widespread 30% 33% 27% 26% 26% 31% 39% 32% 26% 22% 37%
Used to have a
problem, but does not
any more 5% 5% 6% 2% 5% 8% 4% 6% 3% 5% 2%
Has never had a
problem 4% 5% 3% 6% 6% 2% 1% 2% 9% 7% 5%
Don’t know 26% 22% 30% 34% 31% 23% 18% 22% 30% 41% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (474) (509) (150) (249) (400) (184) (682) (116) (122) (63)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Has a widespread
problem 35% 33% 32% 41% 33% 40% 39% 28% 38% 27% 36% 36%
Has a problem but it is
not widespread 30% 27% 30% 35% 26% 31% 37% 34% 29% 30% 28% 34%
Used to have a
problem, but does not
any more 5% 6% 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 4% 7% 7% 5% 4%
Has never had a
problem 4% 5% 2% 6% 5% 3% 2% 2% 4% 7% 5% 0%
Don’t know 26% 29% 30% 14% 30% 20% 17% 32% 22% 29% 27% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (983) (359) (393) (231) (434) (275) (143) (131) (184) (222) (333) (244)
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2. Problem Sports — Rugby
Would you say the following sports do or do not have a problem with performance enhancing drugs?
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Has a widespread
problem 8% 9% 7% 6% 9% 6% 11% 5% 15% 9% 14%
Has a problem but it is
not widespread 13% 17% 9% 16% 15% 11% 13% 14% 9% 5% 22%
Used to have a
problem, but does not
any more 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Has never had a
problem 10% 12% 9% 9% 12% 11% 7% 10% 17% 10% 3%
Don’t know 68% 62% 74% 67% 63% 2% 68% 69% 57% 74% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (472) (513) (149) (249) (402) (185) (684) (116) (121) (64)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Has a widespread
problem 8% 10% 6% 6% 8% 9% 8% 3% 7% 6% 7% 9%
Has a problem but it is
not widespread 13% 12% 15% 11% 15% 11% 13% 12% 14% 13% 12% 13%
Used to have a
problem, but does not
any more 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Has never had a
problem 10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 11% 9% 7% 12% 11% 11% 7%
Don’t know 68% 66% 68% 1% 65% 68% 69% 76% 65% 69% 68% 70%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (362) (393) (230) (432) (278) (143) (132) (182) (221) (338) (244)
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3. Problem Sports — Cricket
Would you say the following sports do or do not have a problem with performance enhancing drugs?
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Has a widespread
problem 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 7% 2% 5% 2% 7%
Has a problem but it is
not widespread 9% 12% 5% 7% 12% 6% 11% 9% 5% 4% 16%
Used to have a
problem, but does not
any more 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3%
Has never had a
problem 17% 19% 15% 21% 15% 17% 13% 15% 32% 13% 11%
Don’t know 69% 64% 75% 68% 68% 2% 69% 71% 53% 79% 64%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (977) (470) (507) (149) (247) (397) (184) (678) (117) (119) (63)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Has a widespread
problem 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Has a problem but it is
not widespread 9% 4% 12% 9% 10% 6% 7% 12% 8% 5% 10% 9%
Used to have a
problem, but does not
any more 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 5% 3% 1% 0%
Has never had a
problem 17% 20% 14% 16% 14% 21% 21% 13% 18% 19% 15% 16%
Don’t know 69% 70% 68% 71% 70% 68% 67% 73% 65% 70% 70% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (977) (359) (389) (229) (430) (273) (142) (132) (182) (221) (332) (242)




YouGov
November 10 - 11, 2015 You
4. Problem Sports — Tennis
Would you say the following sports do or do not have a problem with performance enhancing drugs?
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Has a widespread
problem 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 9% 7% 8%
Has a problem but it is
not widespread 16% 19% 13% 17% 11% 16% 21% 17% 12% 9% 21%
Used to have a
problem, but does not
any more 4% 7% 2% 6% 5% 3% 2% 4% 9% 1% 2%
Has never had a
problem 16% 17% 15% 15% 19% 17% 12% 16% 22% 19% 3%
Don’t know 58% 52% 64% 57% 60% 58% 59% 58% 48% 64% 65%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (982) (473) (509) (149) (249) (400) (184) (679) (117) (122) (64)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Has a widespread
problem 5% 5% 4% 8% 5% 5% 9% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5%
Has a problem but it is
not widespread 16% 13% 17% 17% 15% 19% 14% 17% 15% 13% 20% 14%
Used to have a
problem, but does not
any more 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 8% 2% 5% 7% 3% 3%
Has never had a
problem 16% 17% 16% 15% 16% 18% 20% 9% 22% 13% 14% 17%
Don’t know 58% 59% 59% 56% 60% 55% 48% 68% 53% 61% 58% 61%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (982) (360) (394) (228) (430) (276) (144) (132) (183) (220) (334) (245)
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5. Problem Sports — Athletics
Would you say the following sports do or do not have a problem with performance enhancing drugs?
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Has a widespread
problem 29% 29% 30% 37% 27% 28% 27% 31% 30% 24% 21%
Has a problem but it is
not widespread 27% 29% 24% 20% 23% 29% 34% 28% 21% 15% 41%
Used to have a
problem, but does not
any more 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4%
Has never had a
problem 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 2% 13% 6% 4%
Don’t know 37% 34% 39% 38% 39% 36% 33% 35% 31% 51% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (979) (473) (506) (150) (248) (396) (185) (679) (117) (120) (63)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Has a widespread
problem 29% 30% 26% 36% 32% 30% 31% 20% 31% 30% 29% 28%
Has a problem but it is
not widespread 27% 26% 25% 31% 23% 33% 24% 30% 28% 26% 27% 26%
Used to have a
problem, but does not
any more 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2%
Has never had a
problem 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5%
Don’t know 37% 35% 43% 26% 38% 30% 36% 44% 34% 36% 36% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (979) (361) (390) (228) (433) (272) (143) (131) (183) (221) (332) (243)
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6. Problem Sports — Swimming
Would you say the following sports do or do not have a problem with performance enhancing drugs?
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Has a widespread
problem 10% 11% 10% 11% 8% 11% 12% 9% 22% 6% 11%
Has a problem but it is
not widespread 27% 31% 24% 34% 22% 25% 31% 30% 20% 18% 27%
Used to have a
problem, but does not
any more 5% 5% 5% 6% 8% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3%
Has never had a
problem 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 9% 16% 13% 15%
Don’t know 47% 43% 50% 39% 50% 50% 44% 46% 39% 58% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (973) (467) (506) (147) (250) (396) (180) (676) (116) (118) (63)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Has a widespread
problem 10% 11% 8% 13% 10% 11% 14% 8% 9% 10% 11% 11%
Has a problem but it is
not widespread 27% 26% 23% 37% 24% 32% 28% 29% 20% 28% 29% 30%
Used to have a
problem, but does not
any more 5% 4% 7% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4% 7% 3% 4% 6%
Has never had a
problem 11% 11% 10% 12% 11% 12% 6% 14% 15% 10% 11% 8%
Don’t know 47% 48% 52% 35% 50% 41% 48% 46% 49% 49% 46% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (973) (358) (388) (227) (429) (276) (141) (127) (180) (219) (333) (241)
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7. Problem Sports — Weightlifting
Would you say the following sports do or do not have a problem with performance enhancing drugs?
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Has a widespread
problem 44% 45% 42% 42% 40% 47% 44% 47% 45% 30% 37%
Has a problem but it is
not widespread 18% 19% 17% 12% 15% 19% 26% 19% 15% 13% 16%
Used to have a
problem, but does not
any more 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 2% 4% 7% 6% —
Has never had a
problem 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 4%
Don’t know 32% 29% 36% 38% 39% 27% 27% 29% 29% 50% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (978) (472) (506) (148) (248) (398) (184) (681) (116) (119) (62)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Has a widespread
problem 44% 45% 39% 50% 39% 44% 64% 38% 45% 40% 42% 47%
Has a problem but it is
not widespread 18% 18% 16% 21% 16% 25% 12% 18% 17% 19% 16% 20%
Used to have a
problem, but does not
any more 4% 5% 4% 3% 7% 3% 1% 1% 3% 0% 8% 2%
Has never had a
problem 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1%
Don’t know 32% 31% 38% 24% 36% 27% 22% 40% 31% 38% 33% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (978) (359) (389) (230) (427) (276) (144) (131) (181) (221) (330) (246)
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8. Problem Sports — Cycling
Would you say the following sports do or do not have a problem with performance enhancing drugs?
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Has a widespread
problem 28% 34% 23% 20% 27% 34% 28% 29% 30% 21% 33%
Has a problem but it is
not widespread 27% 28% 27% 24% 21% 28% 37% 31% 19% 18% 23%
Used to have a
problem, but does not
any more 8% 8% 8% 10% 5% 9% 8% 9% 6% 5% 9%
Has never had a
problem 5% 6% 5% 9% 8% 3% 1% 3% 13% 9% 8%
Don’t know 31% 25% 37% 36% 40% 25% 26% 28% 32% 48% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (981) (472) (509) (149) (250) (398) (184) (680) (118) (121) (62)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Has a widespread
problem 28% 30% 23% 37% 23% 30% 45% 27% 24% 25% 26% 37%
Has a problem but it is
not widespread 27% 28% 25% 31% 26% 30% 25% 27% 27% 31% 24% 29%
Used to have a
problem, but does not
any more 8% 6% 9% 9% 8% 8% 10% 6% 13% 5% 10% 4%
Has never had a
problem 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 4% 2% 5% 9% 4% 6% 2%
Don’t know 31% 30% 39% 19% 35% 28% 18% 36% 28% 34% 34% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (981) (362) (389) (230) (428) (277) (144) (132) (181) (223) (334) (243)
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9. Problem Sports — Triathlon
Would you say the following sports do or do not have a problem with performance enhancing drugs?
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Has a widespread
problem 14% 13% 14% 13% 11% 15% 15% 14% 13% 14% 7%
Has a problem but it is
not widespread 22% 26% 19% 19% 22% 23% 27% 25% 18% 9% 32%
Used to have a
problem, but does not
any more 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 2% 4% 7% 4% 3%
Has never had a
problem 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 14% 3% 8%
Don’t know 54% 50% 58% 57% 56% 53% 51% 53% 48% 70% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (976) (468) (508) (148) (249) (394) (185) (676) (116) (121) (63)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Has a widespread
problem 14% 12% 13% 17% 13% 14% 19% 10% 16% 9% 14% 14%
Has a problem but it is
not widespread 22% 23% 22% 23% 21% 23% 28% 22% 15% 22% 25% 24%
Used to have a
problem, but does not
any more 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 6% 0% 5% 5% 4% 3%
Has never had a
problem 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 3% 4% 6% 9% 5% 3%
Don’t know 54% 54% 57% 51% 55% 54% 44% 63% 57% 54% 52% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (976) (359) (390) (227) (428) (275) (142) (131) (182) (220) (330) (244)
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10. Problem Sports — Golf
Would you say the following sports do or do not have a problem with performance enhancing drugs?
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Has a widespread
problem 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 9% 4%
Has a problem but it is
not widespread 11% 15% 9% 14% 9% 10% 15% 12% 13% 5% 15%
Used to have a
problem, but does not
any more 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Has never had a
problem 31% 33% 29% 35% 28% 30% 32% 33% 30% 24% 23%
Don’t know 52% 46% 58% 48% 57% 53% 47% 50% 51% 60% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (979) (470) (509) (148) (248) (399) (184) (678) (118) (120) (63)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Has a widespread
problem 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 1% 2% 6%
Has a problem but it is
not widespread 11% 11% 11% 14% 13% 11% 12% 7% 7% 11% 14% 11%
Used to have a
problem, but does not
any more 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 0% 4% 0% 6% 2% 1% 3%
Has never had a
problem 31% 31% 27% 38% 28% 34% 39% 27% 35% 31% 29% 29%
Don’t know 52% 53% 56% 44% 52% 52% 40% 62% 47% 55% 54% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (979) (363) (388) (228) (429) (275) (143) (132) (183) (220) (334) (242)
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11. Banning Russia

You

A report by the World Anti-Doping Agency has recommended that Russia should be banned from athletics competition over allegations of widespread doping and
cover-ups. Do you think Russia should or should not be banned from international athetics competitions?

Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should be banned 51% 52% 51% 41% 55% 53% 56% 56% 45% 34% 46%
Should not be banned 14% 17% 12% 12% 15% 14% 19% 12% 23% 16% 18%
Don’t know 34% 31% 37% 48% 31% 33% 25% 31% 32% 50% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (478) (518) (150) (252) (407) (187) (691) (119) (122) (64)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Should be banned 51% 52% 46% 62% 50% 55% 53% 48% 52% 52% 52% 50%
Should not be banned 14% 15% 13% 17% 13% 15% 19% 16% 9% 18% 15% 16%
Don’t know 34% 34% 41% 21% 37% 31% 29% 36% 39% 31% 33% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (365) (398) (233) (438) (281) (145) (132) (185) (224) (340) (247)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

November 10 - 11, 2015
U.S. adults, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by age, gender, race, education,
and region) was selected from the 2010 American Community Study. Voter
registration was imputed from the November 2010 Current Population Sur-
vey Registration and Voting Supplement. Religion, minor party identification,
and non-placement on an ideology scale, were imputed from the 2008 Pew
Religion in American Life Survey.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based on age, gender,
race, education, voter registration, and non-placement on an ideology scale.
The weights range from 0.079 to 4.265, with a mean of one and a standard
deviation of 0.964.

1000

=+ 4.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

20 questions not reported.

You
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